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Karpovych Vitally

Position applied for: Chief Officer

Date of birth: 31.03.1982 (age: 42)
Citizenship: Ukraine

Residence permit in: Italy

Country of residence: Italy

City of residence: San Giorgio di Nogaro
Permanent address: Via Piave 33

Personal mobile number: +38 (096) 305-16-56
E-Mail: karpuhakarpovych@gmail.com

U.S. visa: Yes. Expiration date 12.09.2028)
E.U. visa: No

Ukrainian biometric international passport: Yes
Date available from: 03.10.2024

English knowledge: Good

Minimum salary: 7,500 USD per month

COC & Endorsment:

Document Qualification Country Date of expiry Number
Certificate of competency Chief Officer Russia 03.05.2029 TAG208323166

Document Qualification Country Date of expiry Number
Certificate of competency Security Officer Russia unlimited TAG208323177

Document Qualification Country Date of expiry Number
Certificate of competency Safety Officer India unlimited OERC/SBS0/490/2023-24

Document Qualification Country Date of expiry Number
Certificate of competency Radio Officer Russia 17.05.2029 TAG208323144

General details:
Document Number Place of issue Date of expiry
Civil passport BB540199 Mariupol —



Seaman’s passport

Tourist passport

Certificates:
Type
Radar observation and plotting
ARPA, Radar observer

Basic safety training and
instruction

Advanced fire fighting

Proficiency in survival craft and
rescue boats (other than FRB)

Medical first aid
Medical care

Operational use of electronic
charts and display and
information systems

Bridge Team Resourse
Management

Hazardous cargoes
Yellow Fever

Medical examinations

Sea service:

Position From/To
Chief 21.05.2023 —
Officer 29.11.2023
Chief 19.06.2021 —
Officer 05.12.2021

. 31.01.2020 —

2nd Officer s 58 2020
. 15.11.2018 —

2nd Officer 4 57 2019
. 21.08.2017 —

2nd Officer 75 032018
2nd Officer 27.11.2016 —

14.01.2017

AB677471

FN850592

Number
1430335

1430275
1434223
1431580
1433310
1431362

0004082

1430288

131877

000086
363

154474/24

Vessel name Vessel

type

African Bulk
Oxpecker Carrier

African Kite BuII.<
Carrier

Tundra BUIK
Carrier

Maccoa Bull_<
Carrier

Tundra BuII.<
Carrier

Thebe BUIK
Carrier

DWT

39763

61413

30892

30898

30892

35989

MAN

MAN

MAN

MAN

MAN

Port Kherson

1435

Place of issue

Rostov-on-Don

Rostov-on-Don

Rostov-on-Don

Rostov-on-Don

Rostov-on-Don

Rostov-on-Don

Rostov-on-Don

Rostov-on-Don

Izmail

Mariupol

Mariupol

Rostov-on-Don

ME BHP

HHM-
WARTSILA

6050

8450

7400

7200

7200

6400

Flag

Bahamas

Bahamas

Cyprus

Cyprus X

Cyprus

Cyprus

24.05.2026

16.05.2028

Date of expiry
11.04.2029

15.04.2029

21.05.2029

19.05.2029

14.05.2029

23.04.2029

25.04.2029

08.05.2029

10.03.2023

09.01.2025
00.00.0000

05.07.2025

Shipowner Crewing

Amber

MUR Shipping Maritime Itd

Amber

MUR Shipping 1 ritime lItd

Navarone S.A  Bark Marine
Navarone S.A  Bark Marine
Bark Marine

Navarone S.A

Navarone S.A  Bark Marine



02.07.2016 — Thebe Bulk 35989 MITSUI-MAN 6400 Cyprus Navarone S.A  Bark Marine

3rd Officer  ~>7'11 2016 Carrier

Documents and further information:

Chief Officer Karpovych Vitaliy, born in Ukraine, Mariupol, Donetsk region, began his career as a 3rd officer in
the Greek company Navarone S.A, was transferred to the position of 2nd officer. The last two contracts | worked
as Chief Officer in the Indian company Dockendale Ship Management, with a crew from India and the
Philippines. The ships worked all over the world and transported such cargo as: grain, metal, coal, petcoke,
soda ash, fertilizers. Knowledge of English is good. When full-scale military actions began on the territory of
Ukraine, | moved to live in Italy. | want to work as Chief Officer in a good company.



