

Karpovych Vitaliy

Position applied for: Chief Officer Date of birth: 31.03.1982 (age: 42)

Citizenship: Ukraine

Residence permit in: Italy Country of residence: Italy

City of residence: San Giorgio di Nogaro

Permanent address: Via Piave 33

Personal mobile number: +38 (096) 305-16-56

E-Mail: karpuhakarpovych@gmail.com

U.S. visa: Yes. Expiration date 12.09.2028)

E.U. visa: No

Ukrainian biometric international passport: Yes

Date available from: 03.10.2024

English knowledge: Good

Minimum salary: 7,500 USD per month

COC & Endorsment:

Document	Qualification	Country	Date of expiry	Number	
Certificate of competency	Chief Officer	Russia 03.05.2029		TAG208323166	
Document	Qualification	Country	Date of expiry	Number	
Certificate of competency	Security Officer	Russia	unlimited	TAG208323177	
Document	Qualification	Country	Date of expiry	Number	
Certificate of competency	Safety Officer	India	unlimited	OERC/SBSO/490/2023-24	
Document	Qualification	Country	Date of expiry	Number	
Certificate of competency	Radio Officer	Russia	17.05.2029	TAG208323144	

General details:

Document	Number	Place of issue	Date of expiry
Civil passport	BB540199	Mariupol	_

Seaman's passport	AB677471	Port Kherson	24.05.2026
Tourist passport	FN850592	1435	16.05.2028

Certificates:

Туре	Number	Place of issue	Date of expiry
Radar observation and plotting	1430335	Rostov-on-Don	11.04.2029
ARPA, Radar observer	1430275	Rostov-on-Don	15.04.2029
Basic safety training and instruction	1434223	Rostov-on-Don	21.05.2029
Advanced fire fighting	1431580	Rostov-on-Don	19.05.2029
Proficiency in survival craft and rescue boats (other than FRB)	1433310	Rostov-on-Don	14.05.2029
Medical first aid	1431362	Rostov-on-Don	23.04.2029
Medical care	0004082	Rostov-on-Don	25.04.2029
Operational use of electronic charts and display and information systems	1430288	Rostov-on-Don	08.05.2029
Bridge Team Resourse Management	131877	Izmail	10.03.2023
Hazardous cargoes	000086	Mariupol	09.01.2025
Yellow Fever	363	Mariupol	00.00.0000
Medical examinations	154474/24	Rostov-on-Don	05.07.2025

Sea service:

Position	From / To	Vessel name	Vessel type	DWT	ME	BHP	Flag	Shipowner	Crewing
Chief Officer	21.05.2023 – 29.11.2023	African Oxpecker	Bulk Carrier	39763	HHM- WARTSILA	6050	Bahamas	MUR Shipping	Amber Maritime Itd
Chief Officer	19.06.2021 – 05.12.2021	African Kite	Bulk Carrier	61413	MAN	8450	Bahamas	MUR Shipping	Amber Maritime Itd
2nd Officer	31.01.2020 – 05.08.2020	Tundra	Bulk Carrier	30892	MAN	7400	Cyprus	Navarone S.A	Bark Marine
2nd Officer	15.11.2018 – 04.07.2019	Maccoa	Bulk Carrier	30898	MAN	7200	Cyprus x	Navarone S.A	Bark Marine
2nd Officer	21.08.2017 – 12.03.2018	Tundra	Bulk Carrier	30892	MAN	7200	Cyprus	Navarone S.A	Bark Marine
2nd Officer	27.11.2016 – 14.01.2017	Thebe	Bulk Carrier	35989	MAN	6400	Cyprus	Navarone S.A	Bark Marine

 3rd Officer
 02.07.2016 – 27.11.2016
 Thebe
 Bulk Carrier
 35989
 MITSUI-MAN
 6400
 Cyprus
 Navarone S.A
 Bark Marine

Documents and further information:

Chief Officer Karpovych Vitaliy, born in Ukraine, Mariupol, Donetsk region, began his career as a 3rd officer in the Greek company Navarone S.A, was transferred to the position of 2nd officer. The last two contracts I worked as Chief Officer in the Indian company Dockendale Ship Management, with a crew from India and the Philippines. The ships worked all over the world and transported such cargo as: grain, metal, coal, petcoke, soda ash, fertilizers. Knowledge of English is good. When full-scale military actions began on the territory of Ukraine, I moved to live in Italy. I want to work as Chief Officer in a good company.